31 : E NA 21 HAY 0000 BOOK SIX PAGE 73 PILEO NO 3900

HADISON COUNTY TOWN มอารับกับกับกับเย COMPARED COMBILER

Sandra Long, 5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd, Charlotte,nc 28217 -704-423-4126 Prepared By:

Winterset, la 50273 704 West Filmore Stacey Lowe Return By Mail To:

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

thereof, does hereby cancel and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that 25600 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355 holder of a certain Mortgage, whose KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. whose address is Frederick 591 #:4923350 "LOWE" Lender ID:313/413/1669641733 Madison, lowa

204, Page/Folio 466, in the records of the County Recorder of MADISON County, Dated: 12/15/98 and Recorded 12/16/98 as Instrument No. 2484 Book/Reel/Liber Original Grantee: AMERICA'S MORTGAGE COMPANY Original Grantor: STACEY I. LOWE, AND CLAYTON D. LOWE WIFE AND HUSBAND

Property Address: 704 West Filmore, Winterset, IA, 50273 AWOI lo state

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed as a free act and deed the foregoing instrument.

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

March 21, 2000 uo

*PRESIDENT* 

RACHEL PRISCO, ASSISTANT VICE

STATE OF North Carolina

County of Gaston County, State of Worth Carolina, personally appeared RACHEL parisco, AssisTANT VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their and acknowledged to me that he/she/they CONNIX OF Gaston

executed the same in his/herr authorized capacity, and that by his/herr signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon his/herr signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL Notata Expires: 12/09/2002 Eavage Mill **UNTARY PUBLIC** 

nocartal seal) My Commission Expires 12/09/02 GASTON COUNTY, N.C.

Norwest Mortgage 5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28217 SH-20000320-0051 ibmebls medison in Bat: 108607/4923950 kXiasomi (This area

When Recorded Return To: Stacey Lowe, 704 West Filmore, Winterset, Ia, 50273

MTG RECORD 217

e grander